1	[Accepting the Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory Committee]
2	
3	Resolution accepting the Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American
4	Reparations Advisory Committee.
5	
6	WHEREAS, The African American Reparations Advisory Committee (AARAC) was
7	established by Ordinance No. 29-20 to advise the Board of Supervisors, the Mayor, the
8	Human Rights Commission, and the public regarding the development, adoption, and
9	implementation of a San Francisco Reparations Plan that determines the scope and eligibility
10	for a citywide reparations program, examines the current and structural discrimination within
11	San Francisco, and proposed institutional reforms to guard against the need for future
12	redress; and
13	WHEREAS, The AARAC convened its inaugural meeting in June 2021; and
14	WHEREAS, The full committee and subcommittees have met consistently for the last
15	18 months to collect data, hear presentations from experts, and receive guidance from the
16	public on what information to include in the Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan; and
17	WHEREAS, The AARAC is required to submit within 18 months of its inaugural
18	meeting the Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations
19	Advisory Committee; now, therefore, be it
20	RESOLVED, That the San Francisco Board of Supervisors does hereby accept the
21	Draft San Francisco Reparations Plan of the African American Reparations Advisory
22	Committee in accordance with the Ordinance and Administrative Code, Section 5.46-5.
23	
24	
25	